subordinated notes into 5,423,701 shares of common stock and the related reclassification of the subordinated note embedded derivative liability
to additional paid-in capital, (iv) the repurchase of 1,077,809 shares from our founders and the related reclassification of our redeemable
common stock to additional paid-in capital, and (v) the issuance of 971,440 shares of common stock upon the automatic net exercise of certain
outstanding warrants, based on the initial offering price of $8.00 per share.

After giving effect to our sale in our initial public offering of 6,500,000 shares of common stock at the initial public offering price of the
common stock of $8.00 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our
pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2013 would have been $14.2 million, or $0.81 per share of common stock.
This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $3.65 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $7.19 per share to investors purchasing shares in our initial public offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution.

Initial offering price per share $ 8.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2013 $ (2.84)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to investors purchasing shares in our initial public
offering 3.65

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after our initial public offering 0.81

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to investors in this offering $ 7.19

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, the pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect
to our initial public offering would be $1.15 per share, and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to investors in our initial
public offering would be $6.85 per share.

The following table summarizes, on the pro forma as adjusted basis as described above, as of December 31, 2013, the differences between the
number of shares of our common stock purchased from us, the total cash consideration paid and the average price per share paid by our existing
stockholders and by our new investors purchasing shares in our initial public offering at the initial public offering price of the common

53

Edgar Filing: Corium International, Inc. - Form 424B4

71

Table of Contents

stock of $8.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us:

Total Consideration
Shares Purchased Amount

(In
thousands)

Average
Price

Per ShareNumber Percent Percent
Existing stockholders 11,117,428 63% $ 53,386 51% $ 4.80
New investors 6,500,000 37 52,000 49% 8.00

Total 17,617,428 100% $ 105,386 100%

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, our existing stockholders would own 60% and our new investors
would own 40% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after our initial public offering.

The above table and discussions are based on 17,617,428 shares of our common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2013 on the pro forma as
adjusted basis described above, and exclude the following shares:

�
1,530,075 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of December 31, 2013, with a